

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

EDUCATION AND TRAINING REFORM AMENDMENT (SKILLS) BILL 2010

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Dixon)

1. Clause heading to clause 49, omit "**Schedule 5**" and insert "**regulation-making powers**".
2. Clause 49, page 66, after line 31 insert—
'() After section 5.10.2(4) of the **Education and Training Reform Act 2006** insert—
"(5) The regulations may be disallowed in whole or in part by resolution of either House of Parliament in accordance with the requirements of section 23 of the **Subordinate Legislation Act 1994**.".'
3. Clause 56, omit this clause.
4. Clause 57, omit this clause.
5. Clause 69, lines 23 to 34, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
6. Clause 69, page 81, lines 1 to 21, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
7. Clause 69, page 81, line 22, omit "(6)" and insert "(4)".
8. Clause 69, page 81, line 22, omit "59" and insert "57".
9. Clause 69, page 81, line 29, omit "59" and insert "57".
10. Clause 69, page 81, line 31, omit "(7)" and insert "(5)".

AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULE

11. Schedule, line 2, omit "70" and insert "68".